Terms and Conditions for the "Show Us Your HELI" Giveaway

1. Introduction

- 1.1. The "Show Us Your HELI" Giveaway Competition (the "Competition") is organised by HELI Oceania Ltd Pty (the "Organizer").
- 1.2. By entering the Competition, participants agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

2. Eligibility

- 2.1. The Competition is open to current HELI Operators (utilising any HELI Material Handling Product) and businesses using HELI Material Handling Products, residing in Australia and New Zealand.
- 2.2. Participants must be aged 18+ and reside within Australia or New Zealand.
- 2.3. Employees of HELI Oceania, its dealers, affiliates, and their immediate family members are not eligible to participate.
- 2.4. Participants must follow the social media participation rules specified in these Terms and Conditions.

3. Competition Period

- 3.1. The Competition begins on Thursday, 18th July 2024 and ends on Saturday, 31st August 2024 (the "Competition Period").
- 3.2. Entries received outside the Competition Period will not be considered.

4. How to Enter

- 4.1. Participants can enter the Competition through the following social media platforms:
 - **Facebook**: Follow HELI's Facebook Page and comment with a photo of a HELI Material Handling Product in action on the competition post.
 - **Instagram**: Follow HELI's Instagram Page, share a photo of a HELI Material Handling Product in action on Instagram Stories, tag @heli_oceania, and ensure the profile is set to public.
 - **LinkedIn**: Follow HELI's LinkedIn Page and comment with a photo of a HELI Material Handling Product in action on the competition post.
- 4.2. Multiple entries are allowed if participants follow the rules on all three platforms.

5. Prizes

- 5.1. The Grand Prize includes:
 - A Gearwrench Toolkit (172 Piece Combination & 7 Drawers Tool Chest), valued at \$1500.
 - A HELI Merch Pack, valued at \$300.



5.2. Prizes are non-transferable, non-exchangeable, and cannot be redeemed for cash or any other form of compensation.

6. Winner Selection and Announcement

- 6.1. The winner will be selected based on the creativity and relevance of their photo entries by a panel of judges appointed by the Organizer.
- 6.2. The winner will be announced on Thursday, 5th September 2024 across HELI's social media platforms.
- 6.3. The winner will be contacted via direct message on the social media platform through which they entered the Competition. If the winner does not respond within 7 days, the Organizer reserves the right to select an alternate winner.

7. Use of Entries

- 7.1. By entering the Competition, participants grant the Organizer a non-exclusive, royalty-free, worldwide, irrevocable license to use, reproduce, and publish their photos for promotional purposes.
- 7.2. Participants warrant that their entries are original and do not infringe on the intellectual property rights of any third party.

8. Data Protection

8.1. The Organizer will collect and process participants' personal information in accordance with its Privacy Policy, which can be found on the HELI Oceania website.

9. General

- 9.1. The Organizer reserves the right to disqualify any participant who does not comply with these Terms and Conditions or engages in fraudulent or unethical behavior.
- 9.2. The Organizer reserves the right to modify or terminate the Competition at any time without prior notice.
- 9.3. These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of Australia and New Zealand.

10. Contact

10.1. For any inquiries regarding the Competition, please contact the HELI Oceania Marketing Team at info@heliau.com.au.

HELI Oceania

Innovative Solutions for Material Handling www.heliau.com.au

By entering this Competition, participants acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

